Nu Lock Units
NFPA and ISO/VDMA Nu Locks
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
NuLock Series
 Features and Benefits 3
 How to Order 3
 Dimensions 4
 Cylinder and Lock Information 5
 Installation Information 5
Table of Contents
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
3
Nu Lock
SERIES
The Nu Lock Series is a comprehensive rod lock product line that is designed with safety in mind.  The cutting edge design allows
for effortless load holding during Emergency Stop (E- Stop) conditions. It is designed to mechanically lock a cylinder piston rod in
the event of an air supply failure. Use caution when applying the Nu Lock Series rod lock unit.  It should not be used to “brake” the
cylinder piston rod in dynamic conditions.
How to Order
Nu Lock Series Rod Lock Units
Type
A NFPA
I
=
= ISO/VDMA
BM I  / 032
Cylinder Bore Size
032 = 32 mm (ISO)
040 = 40 mm (ISO)
050 = 50 mm (ISO)
063 = 63 mm (ISO)
080 = 80 mm (ISO)
100 = 100 mm (ISO)
125 = 125 mm (ISO)
K 1-1/2" (NFPA)
L 2" (NFPA)
M 2-1/2" (NFPA)
P 3-1/4" (NFPA)
R 4" (NFPA)
T
=
=
=
=
=
= 5" (NFPA)
Nu Lock Series
Standard Specifications:
•	 Economical OEM type rod lock
•	 Compact profile
•	 NFPA sizes:  1-1/2” to 5” bores
•	 VDMA sizes:  32 mm to 125 mm bores
•	 Minimum unlocking air pressure is 45 psi (3 Bar)
•	 Maximum unlocking air pressure is 90 psi (6 Bar)

NFPA Locking Unit Dimensions (inches)
ISO Locking Unit Dimensions (mm)
* Dimension denotes cylinder piston rod diameter.
Part No. Bore ØA* B C C1 D E F G ØH ØL M N P R S
Weight
lb
BMA/K 1-1/2" 0.625 1.430 2.000 1.950 0.787 2.756 3.150 1/4-28 UNF 1.125 0.283 0.709 1.69 1/8 NPTF 0.354 0.236 1.33
BMA/L 2" 0.625 1.840 2.500 2.450 0.945 3.543 3.937 5/16-24 UNF 1.125 0.343 0.787 2.28 1/8 NPTF 0.551 0.315 2.43
BMA/M 2-1/2" 0.625 2.190 2.950 2.950 0.945 3.543 3.937 5/16-24 UNF 1.125 0.343 0.787 2.32 1/8 NPTF 0.551 0.315 3.31
BMA/P 3-1/4" 1.000 2.760 3.740 3.700 1.260 4.330 4.724 3/8-24 UNF 1.500 0.413 1.181 2.71 1/4 NPTF 0.630 0.472 5.73
BMA/R 4" 1.000 3.320 4.490 4.450 1.260 4.330 4.724 3/8-24 UNF 1.500 0.413 1.457 2.71 1/4 NPTF 0.630 0.472 7.71
BMA/T 5" 1.000 4.100 5.430 5.430 1.770 5.512 5.906 1/2-20 UNF 1.500 0.413 1.969 3.32 1/4 NPTF 0.827 0.787 14.33
Part No. Bore ØA* B C C1 E F G ØH ØL M N P R S
Weight
kg
BMI/032 32 mm 12.0 32.5 47.0 47.0 60.0 67.5 M6 30.0 6.5 14.5 33.25 1/8" G 8.0 6.0 0.4
BMI/040 40 mm 16.0 38.0 54.0 54.0 70.0 80.0 M6 34.5 6.5 18.0 42.50 1/8" G 8.0 6.0 0.6
BMI/050 50 mm 20.0 46.5 65.0 65.0 90.0 100.0 M8 40.0 9.0 20.0 58.00 1/8" G 12.0 8.0 1.1
BMI/063 63 mm 20.0 56.5 75.0 75.0 90.0 100.0 M8 45.0 9.0 20.0 59.00 1/8" G 12.0 8.0 1.5
BMI/080 80 mm 25.0 72.0 95.0 95.0 110.0 120.0 M10 45.0 11.0 30.0 69.00 1/4" G 16.0 12.0 2.6
BMI/100 100 mm 25.0 89.0 114.0 114.0 110.0 120.0 M10 55.0 11.0 37.0 69.00 1/4" G 16.0 12.0 3.5
BMI/125 125 mm 32.0 110.0 138.0 138.0 140.0 156.0 M12 60.0 14.0 50.0 84.50 1/4" G 20.0 20.0 6.5
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
5
Nu Lock
SERIES